

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 1053 of 2025

Ganesh Pramanik

..... Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Victim

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Rohan Majumdar, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.

03/09.03.2026 Learned A.P.P. has submitted that
Notice has been served upon the victim girl through
her guardian on 29.01.2026, however, when the case
was called out none appears on behalf of the
Respondent No.2.

2. Put up this case after one week
awaiting the appearance of the Respondent No.2.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.
Dated 09.03.2026