

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.1053 of 2025

....

Ganesh Pramanik		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		Respondents

....

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mrs. J.Mazumdar, Adv.
For the State	: Mrs. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.
For the Resp. No.2	: Mr. Madhav Prasad, Adv.

....

05/06.05.2026

1. Office is directed to call for a report from the court concerned regarding stage of the trial.
2. Put up this case after receipt of the same.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

06.05.2026
Shahid/
uploaded